less than Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) nor more than One422

Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) for each violation.423

(b)  For the second and each subsequent violation, a424

monetary penalty of not less than One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00)425

nor more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for426

each violation.427

The power and authority of the board to assess and levy such428

monetary penalties under this section shall not be affected or429

diminished by any other proceeding, civil or criminal, concerning430

the same violation or violations.

[...]

extend repealer.

73-6-29.  Anyone failing to comply with the provisions of519

this chapter shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction520

thereof shall be punished by a fine of not less than Five Hundred521

Dollars ($500.00) nor more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars522

($2,500.00), and/or by imprisonment in the county jail for not523

less than thirty (30) days nor more than one (1) year.524

All subsequent offenses shall be separate and distinct525

offenses, and punishable in like manner.526

The State Board of Chiropractic Examiners or the district527